
2025

Time Location Event

Jan 6 Sat 10.30 - 12.00 Abbots Langley (6) District Ringing Meeting 

Jan 27 Sat 2.30pm Harpenden 

Feb 3 Sat
3.00pm 
onwards

Great Stanmore (8) Annual District Meeting 

Feb 24 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm Rickmansworth (10) HCACR 12 bell practice 

Mar 2 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm Watford (10) District Ringing Meeting 

Mar 4 Sun 8pm
35 Raglan Gardens, Watford       

WD19 4LJ
District Committee Meeting Completing 2024 programme 

Apr 6 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm Berkhamsted (8)
District Ringing Meeting and 

Business meeting


Apr 13 Sat 10.00 - 14.00 Bushey SEECON Youth Striking contest 

Apr 27 Sat 3pm onwards Bengeo HCACR AGM 

May 11 Sat 10.30 - 12.00 Langleybury (6) District Ringing Meeting

May 25 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm All Saints Hertford (10) HCACR 10 bell practice 

June 1 Sat 2.30 - 4.00pm Bushey (8) District Ringing Meeting

June 8 Sat Biggleswade (10) Ridgman trophy 

June 15 Sat Chilcompton National 12 bell competition 

June 22 Sat 10.00 - 12.00 Bushey Coburn trophy 8 bell striking competition 

July 6 Sat 2.30 - 4.00pm Sandridge (6)
District Ringing Meeting and 

Business meeting

July Sat London National Youth Competition

Aug 3 Sat 2.30 - 4.00pm Chenies (6) District Ringing Meeting

Aug 24 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm St Albans Cathedral (12) HCACR 12 bell practice 

Sept 6-8 Devon Central Council weekend

Sep 7 Sat 10.30 - 12.00 Aldenham (8) District Ringing Meeting

Sep 14 Sat Guildford Essex Trophy

Sep 28 Sat Weston Kimpton Cup 6 bell striking competition

Oct 5 Sat pm District Outing

Oct 6 Sun 8pm
42 Cassiobury Drive, Watford. WD17 

3AB
District Committee Meeting Planning programme for 2025

Oct 28 Sat 2.30pm Ware

Nov 2 Sat 2.30 - 4.00pm Bushey Heath (8)
District Ringing Meeting and 

Business meeting

Nov 23 Sat 7.00 - 8.30pm Bishops Stortford (12) HCACR 12 bell practice 

Dec 7 Sat 7pm onwards Oxhey Quiz Supper

Stuart Brant 07749 708988 sbrant42@gmail.com

Richard Chandler  rjchandler1984@yahoo.co.uk  

HCA General Management Committee Meeting

HCA General Management Committee Meeting

Hertford County Association of Change Ringers
2024 WATFORD  DISTRICT  PROGRAMME

ALL RINGERS  are WELCOME at district meetings 
The ringing will include methods appropriate to the abilities of all ringers present

√ = confirmed     

Deputy Ringing Master

District Secretary

Date

Stuart Brant 07749 708988 sbrant42@gmail.com

Ringing Master


